United Way of St. Clair County



1723 Military Street • Port Huron, MI 48060 • 810.985.8169

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 9, 2020

UWSCC announces its 2019 Campaign Celebration Event.

United Way of St. Clair County (UWSCC) prepares for its 2019 Campaign Celebration that will be at 5:00pm on January 29, 2020. Campaign Chair Michelle Shepley, of Chemical Bank, has selected Solitude Links Golf Course & Banquet Center, 5810 Flinchbaugh Road in Kimball, to host the event. The event will be a night of celebration and recognition of the 55 dedicated Campaign Cabinet volunteers and the multitude of generous contributors who made this year's Campaign a great success. Ways to register for the Campaign Celebration event, due January 17th, are as follows:

Visit www.uwstclair.org/Calendar and click on the event listing

Email Amy Lutz at marketing@uwstclair.org or call her at 810.985.8169 ext. 110

This free event is possible due to the generosity of our 2019 event sponsors:

- * AFL-CIO
- * Ascension River District Hospital
- * Cargill, Inc.
- * DTE Energy

- * Eastern Michigan Bank
- * Enbridge Energy
- * Farm Bureau Insurance
- * Lake Huron Medical Center
- * Lakestone Bank & Trust
- * Northstar Bank
- * SEMCO Energy Gas Company

Cabinet members have been meeting with community residents and businesses to share UWSCC's mission and Campaign goal and to encourage support. They are compassionate for their neighbors and eager to help them to excel beyond barriers. UWSCC currently funds 37 essential health and human service programs throughout St. Clair County; many of which deeply rely on the generosity of the community and funding through UWSCC. These affiliated programs, which help to improve quality of life, served over 11,650 St. Clair County residents last year alone.

With the help of the Stebbins Family Fund Leadership Matching Grant, this year's Campaign has seen many new contributors and increased employee giving through payroll deduction. There is still time to support the 2019 Campaign and help them reach their goal. **Submit your pledge or contribution by January 20**th in one of the following ways:

Mail or drop-off to the UWSCC office at 1723 Military Street, Port Huron, MI 48060

Pay over the phone at 810.985.8169 ext. 117

Make a one-time contribution online at www.uwstclair.org/Contribute

Ends # #

For further information, please contact: Douglas A. Dolph - Executive Director

ddolph@uwstclair.org 810.985.8169 ext.127

About United Way of St. Clair County

The United Way of St. Clair County was founded in 1924. Its mission is to mobilize the community of St. Clair County to raise funds and resources to meet identified human service needs with the highest level of accountability and community involvement. For more information, visit www.uwstclair.org.